
SUMMERY SHEET 
 

S.No Programee Name Program 
Code 

No.of Students undertaking Project / 
Fieldwork/Internship 

Unique 
 count of 
Students Project Fieldwork Internship Total 

1 M.Sc, & B.Sc PHYSICS B.SC 
ELECTRONICS PHY 200 25 - 225 225 

2 M.Sc, & B.Sc CHEMISTRY CHEM 160 20 6 186 186 

3 M.Sc, & B.Sc ZOOLOGY ZOO 200 38 - 238 238 

4 B.Sc, & B.Sc 
MICROBIOLGY 

MICRO 100 125 - 225 225 

6 
B.SC MATHEMATICS &  

STATISTICS 
MATHS & 

STAT 172 93 - 265 265 

7 MBA MBA 313 80 - 393 393 

8 MCA MCA 120 - - 120 120 

9 BCOM(CA)& MCOM(CA) BCOM CA 226 - - 226 226 

11 M.SC, COMPUTER 
SCIENCE COM 26 - - 26 26 

15 BCA BCA 98 - - 98 98 

16 BBA BBA 176 - - 176 176 

17 

M.SC & B.SC FOOD 
SCIENCE & QUALITY 

CONTROL & NUTRITION 
DIETETICS 

FS & ND 202 110 1 313 313 

19 B.SC BIOTECHNOLGY BT 196 57 - 253 253 

20 B.SC BOTANY BOT 180 175 - 355 355 

21 B.COM TAXATION TAX 40 - - 41 41 

22 B.COM BUSINESS 
ANALYTICS 

BCOM BA 76 - - 76 76 

23 B.COM COMMERCE B.COM 485 44  529 529 

TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS 2970 768 7 3745 3745 
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FFIIEELLDD  WWOORRKK  
((AAYY::  22002222--2233))  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

DDeeppaarrttmmeenntt  ooff  PPhhyyssiiccss  &&  EElleeccttrroonniiccss  



SSTTUUDDEENNTTSS  SSTTUUDDYY  TTOOUURR  
To 

Materials Research Laboratory – NITW 
(13th September 2022) 

 

The main purpose of this planned study tour is to supplement the theoretical 

knowledge acquired in the classroom with a real world view. By visiting NITW's 

materials science research lab, our students have the opportunity to observe, interact, 

and learn from hands-on experiences related to their academic disciplines.  

During this visit, our students have learnt how to analyze the crystal structure and how 

to study the surface morphology using X-ray diffractometer and scanning electron 

microscope. The students have also came to know that how a XRD standard database 

can be used to study the structural details of composites. 

This study tour includes 25 students from BSc(MPCs-IIIyr) along with two faculty 

members. This study tour was planned on September 13, 2022. 

 

Figure 1: Photograph of the students at the entrance of Materials Research Laboratory-
NITW 

 

 

























Viswambhara Educational Society’s

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE
(Affiliated to Kakatiya University)

Warangal, Telangana.

Field trips and Educational tours organized by   

Department of Microbiology



CIRCULAR

VAAGDEVI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

Naimnagar, Hanamkonda 

Department of Microbiology visited CCMB

Visit date: November 13 2022

Principal

                                                         Vaagdevi Degree and Pg College 

Hanamkonda



Department of Microbiology
Activity Report

    Field Trip – 2022-2023

1. Activity: Visited CCMB

2. Date: November 13, 2022

3. Name of organizing Department: Microbiology 

4. Name of the Coordinators: G.Chandrakala

5. No. of Participants: 30

6. Activity/ Program Details: The Department of Microbiology conducted a Field trip for 1 day i.e., November 13 

2022 Faculty and students Participated in the program. Students learned about scientific instruments, research in 

the field of science



Viswambhara Educational Society’s

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE
(Affiliated to Kakatiya University)

Warangal, Telangana.

Field trips and Educational tours organized by   

Department of Microbiology



CIRCULAR

VAAGDEVI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

Naimnagar, Hanamkonda 

Department of Microbiology visited NIN

Visit date:  SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

Principal

                                                         Vaagdevi Degree and Pg College 

Hanamkonda



Department of Microbiology
Activity Report

    Field Trip – 2022-2023

1. Activity: Visited NIN

2. Date: SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

3. Name of organizing Department: Microbiology 

4. Name of the Coordinators: G.Chandrakala

5. No. of Participants: 35

6. Activity/ Program Details: The Department of Microbiology conducted a Field trip for 1 day i.e., SEPTEMBER 

19, 2022 2022 Faculty and students participated in the program. Students learned about role of nutrients about 

lathyrism, visited qc labs 



Viswambhara Educational Society’s

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE
(Affiliated to Kakatiya University)

Warangal, Telangana.

Field trips and Educational tours organized by   

Department of Microbiology



CIRCULAR

VAAGDEVI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

Naimnagar, Hanamkonda 

Department of Microbiology visited CCMB

Visit date: DECEMBER 24, 2022

Principal

                                                         Vaagdevi Degree and Pg College 

Hanamkonda



Department of Microbiology
Activity Report

    Field Trip – 2022-2023

1. Activity: Nehru Zoological Park

2. Date: DECEMBER 24, 2022

3. Name of organizing Department: Microbiology 

4. Name of the Coordinators: G.Chandrakala

5. No. of Participants: 45

6. Activity/ Program Details: The Department of Microbiology conducted a Field trip for 1 day i.e., DECEMBER 

24, 2022 Faculty and students participated in the program. Students learned about the role of zoonotic deseases 



Viswambhara Educational Society’s

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE
(Affiliated to Kakatiya University)

Warangal, Telangana.

Field trips and Educational tours organized by   

Department of Microbiology



CIRCULAR

VAAGDEVI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

Naimnagar, Hanamkonda 

Department of Microbiology visited TADVII FOREST 

Visit date: January 06, 2023

Principal

                                                         Vaagdevi Degree and Pg College 

Hanamkonda



Department of Microbiology
Activity Report

    Field Trip – 2022-2023

1. Activity: TADVII FOREST 

2. Date: January 06, 2023

3. Name of organizing Department: Microbiology 

4. Name of the Coordinators: G.Chandrakala

5. No. of Participants: 45

6. Activity/ Program Details: The Department of Microbiology conducted a Field trip for 1 day i.e., January 06, 

2023 Faculty and students participated in the program. Students learned about the role of plant diseases, nitrogen 

fixation  



2022 – 2023

VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE
Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.

CIRCULAR

Department of Mathematics & Statistics visited NIT Warangal

Visit date: FEBRUARY 25, 2023



                              
Department of Mathematics & 

Statistics 
Activity Report

             FieldTrip–2022-2023

1. Activity: Visiting NIT, Warangal
       Date: 25 February 2023.
2. Name of organizing Department: Mathematics & Statistics
3. Name of the Coordinators: T.Rathna, B.Rambabu

4. No. of Participants: 93
5. Activity/Program Details: The Department of Mathematics & 

Statistics  conducted a Field trip for 1day i.e., February 25, 
2023
Faculty and students participated in the program. Students 
learned about the Importance of the Mathematics and how it is 
utilized various programmes.  



VAAGDEVI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

Dept. of Business Management (MBA Programme)
FIELD WORK

To gain practical experience on Rural Work Life and Rural production, a field 

work is planned to visit Eturunagaram, Mulugu District. MBA IV Sem students 

were taken to a Field Work, Telangana, on 27th August, 2022.





             VAAGDEVI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 

                                                                Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 

                   DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND QUALITY CONTROL 

                                                                        AND 

                                DEPARTMENT OF NUTRITION AND DIETETICS 

 

                                     (FOOD AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT)  

       Industrial visit   2022-23 

 

Date:  20th October, 2022,  Time: 10.00 am -2.00 pm 

Beneficiaries:  B.Sc Nutrition and Food Science Final Year  

Total Students: 98 

Faculty Members: 04  Industry Name:  ICMR-National Institute of Nutrition, Hyderabad.  

Objective of the Session  

The industrial visit was organized by Department of Food food Science. A total of 98 students of 

Both Bsc And MSc  Food Sciene participated in this insightful industrial visit  to ICMR_NIN 

(ICMR-National Institute of Nutrition), Hyderabad for the Students of B.Sc Nutrition and 

Dietetics on 20th October, 2022, VI semester semester students total number 98  along with 

three faculty visited the ICMR lab & Museum. The students on the arrival were addressed and an 

AV of the history & research facilities of ICMR_NIN was played enlightening students on the 

long years history and the various research work and the equipment/instrumentation availability 

was made aware. Followed by this students visited the Nutrition Museum where they saw 

various models and the knowledgeable information about the epidemiological population of the 

country. The resource person was the scientist who is working in the Food Chemistry Lab in 

NIN. He showed around the various labs of the NIN and gave a overview on how various 

samples are collected and analysed with each lab, the sessions were interactive with active 

participation from faculty & students. The students gained knowledge about the various labs and 

equipment and general ideology of the research in the field of Nutrition.  



 

 

 

Degree Final Year Food science and technology and Nutrition Students visited 

ICMR-National Institute of Nutrition,  Hyderabad.  

 



                                    Industrial visit   2022-23  

                                                               to 

 

Date:  3rd November, 2022  

Time: 10.00 am -2.00 pm 

Beneficiaries:  B.Sc Nutrition and Food Science  Final Year  

Total Students: 98 

Faculty Members: 04  

Industry Name:   CSIR-CIMAP Research Centre,  Boduppal,  Hyderabad .          

                            

Objective of the Session  

 

The industrial visit was organized by Department of Food and Nutrition for  Both Bsc Food 

Sciene and B.Sc Nutrition and Dietetics , A total of 98 students (VI semester semester students 

total number 98  along with three faculty) visited the CSIR-CIMAP Research Centre,  

Boduppal,  Hyderabad  on 3rd November, 2022. The Centre has been at the forefront in 

developing farmer-friendly, sustainable, production technologies and high-yielding varieties of 

economically important medicinal and aromatic plants (MAPs) with export potential under 

resource constraint conditions for transforming wastelands and dry lands into profitable green 

herbal farms.  The students on the arrival were addressed with of the history & research facilities 

enlightening students on the long year’s history and the various research work and the 

equipment/instrumentation availability was made aware.  Followed by this students visited the  

aromatic plantation  The resource person was the scientist who is working in the medicinal 

plantation lab  showed around the various labs  and gave a overview on how various samples are 

collected and analyzed The students gained knowledge about the various labs and equipment and 

general ideology of the research in the field of Nutrition.  

 



   

 

 
 
 
       Degree Final Year Food science and technology and Nutrition Students visited  

               CSIR-CIMAP Research Centre,    Boduppal, Hyderabad  

 

                          



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

PROJECT WORKS 

2022 – 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE  
Affiliated to Kakatiya University 

                                                  Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 



Department of Biotechnology 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

STUDYING THE RATE MITOSIS FORM DIFFERENT CELLS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 
1. MOHAMMAD ANKUSHAWALI BtBC I Sem 

2. BOIRA VIKRAM BtBC I Sem 

3. BOLLAM SRIVIDHYA BtBC I Sem 

4. JANNU TEJASWITHA BtBC I Sem 

5. CHAPA MAHONNATH BtBC I Sem 

6. PURELLA SANKETHIKA BtBC I Sem 

7. KASARLA MANASA BtBC I Sem 

8. THUMMALA MOUNIKA BtBC I Sem 

9. DUMPALA SHIVATHMIKA BtBC I Sem 

10. KESHABOINA SRINITHA BtBC I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

STUDYING THE RATE MEIOSIS FORM DIFFERENT CELLS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. POLU SANDHYA BtBZ I Sem 

2. BALABATHULA AISHWARYA BtBZ I Sem 

3. JANNI SRAVYA BtBZ I Sem 

4. GAJULA SHIVA BtBZ I Sem 

5. GUDIKANDULA RAJ KUMAR BtBZ I Sem 

6. MANGA NITHIN BtBZ I Sem 

7. TOLEM INDHU BtBZ I Sem 

8. PEDDI DIVYA BtBZ I Sem 

9. TEKUMATLA RAKESH BtBZ I Sem 

10. RAGI SHIVANI BtBZ I Sem 

11. VUPPALA MUKTHA CHANDANA BtBZ I Sem 

12. AZMERI BtBZ I Sem 

13. NALLAGONDA AKSHITHA BtBZ I Sem 

14.  GADDE SRIPRIYA BtBZ I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology  

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.   

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ANALYSING THE ROLE OF DNA IN GENETICS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MANTHENA ROHITHA BtMiC I Sem  

2. NERA AISHWARYA BtMiC I Sem  

3. MANDA MOKSHAGNA BtMiC I Sem  

4. KARANGULA SUCHITHA BtMiC I Sem  

5. KUNAL BHADRA BtMiC I Sem  

6. BOMMATHI LASYAVARDHINI BtMiC I Sem  

7. THOKALA ASHWINI BtMiC I Sem  

8. AKULA KALYANI BtMiC I Sem  

9. ALLABOINA GREESHMIKA BtMiC I Sem  

10. BANOTH SWAPNA BtMiC I Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ANALYSING VARIOUS LIFE SPANS OF CELL 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHANIGARAM SAI VAMSHI BtMiC I Sem  

2. MEDIPELLY SOUMYA BtMiC I Sem  

3. ANABHATHULA UMESH BtMiC I Sem  

4. KUNDARAPU HARINI BtMiC I Sem  

5. ADEPU DEEPTHI BtMiC I Sem  

6. ARUKALA RAHUL BtMiC I Sem  

7. KODAPAKA ISHWARYA BtMiC I Sem  

8. BUKYA SWATHI BtMiC I Sem  

9. MEKALA VINITHA BtMiC I Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

EUKARYOTIC CELLS AND THEIR MAJOR PATHWAYS  

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKKEPALLY SREYA BtMiZ I Sem 

2. UPPU PRATIKSHA BHUMAYYA BtMiZ I Sem 

3. NUSHRATH SHAHANA BtMiZ I Sem 

4. PONAGANTI SOWJANYA BtMiZ I Sem 

5. KARRE RAGHUVEER KUMAR BtMiZ I Sem 

6. AKULA DIVYA BtMiZ I Sem 

7. THATHA AKHIL BtMiZ I Sem 

8. CHEKERALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ I Sem 

9. RAMTENKI DEEKSHITH BtMiZ I Sem 

10. KONTGHAM SREEJA BtMiZ I Sem 

11. SHAIK JULEKA BtMiZ I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ANALYSING DIFFERENT FEATURES OF EUKARYOTIC AND 

PROKARYOTIC CELLS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHENNA RAGHU BtZC I Sem 

2. JAVAJI SANKEERTHANA BtZC I Sem 

3. ADEPU SWATHI BtZC I Sem 

4. AISHA SULTANA BtZC I Sem 

5. PATHURI SIJJU BtZC I Sem 

6. MAHAMMAD ROSHINI BEGAM BtZC I Sem 

7. SRIPATHI BHARATH BtZC I Sem 

8. GOPAGANI DILIP BtZC I Sem 

9. KADASU SRAVANI BtZC I Sem 

10. KANNALA RAHUL BtZC I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PHOSPHOLIPIDS, CELL MEMBRANES AND PROTECTION 

MECHANISHMS IN LIVING CELLS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHAKAPURAM SAI RAM BtZC I Sem 

2. JANGA SAI KRISHNA BtZC I Sem 

3. CHINTHIREDDY ANIL REDDY BtZC I Sem 

4. DASARI REVATHI BtZC I Sem 

5. THALLA RITHVIK BtZC I Sem 

6. GOLLA ANIL BtZC I Sem 

7. KAMIDRI RAVITEJA BtZC I Sem 

8. THALLA PRABHAS BtZC I Sem 

9. GONELA RAHUL BtZC I Sem 

10.  BOLLE DHANUSRI BtZC I Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES IN SPLICING MECHANISM 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. NALLA SAHAJA BtBC III Sem 

2. APPE NAGA HIMADWITHA BtBC III Sem 

3. BANDI VIJAYALAKSHMI BtBC III Sem 

4. CHITYALA PRATHYUSHA BtBC III Sem 

5. DHAKUR SOORAJ BtBC III Sem 

6. DOGGALA RANJITH OFIR BtBC III Sem 

7. DONTHURI SHASHANK BtBC III Sem 

8. GAJJELA ARAVIND BtBC III Sem 

9. GUDIKANDULA NAGARAJU BtBC III Sem 

10. JANAGANI PRASANNA BtBC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES IN CENTRAL DOGMA  

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KANNOJU SHIREESHA BtBC III Sem 

2. KANNOJU VIVEKANANDA BtBC III Sem 

3. KATKURI AKASH REDDY BtBC III Sem 

4. LAKKARSU SRAVANI BtBC III Sem 

5. MEKALA SATHWIKA BtBC III Sem 

6. NAGANABOINA SRIVARSHA BtBC III Sem 

7. PARUPATI ABHIRAM REDDY BtBC III Sem 

8. PENTA POOJITHA BtBC III Sem 

9. VAVILLA CHANDANA BtBC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES IN SUB-CELLULAR LIFE FORMS  

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BAKKA DIVYA BtZC III Sem 

2. BANDARU MANASWINI BtZC III Sem 

3. GOSANGI VASUNDHARA BtZC III Sem 

4. KUSURI SATHVIKA BtZC III Sem 

5. NEERUDU NAVYA BtZC III Sem 

6. RAGHUSALA NIHARIKA BtZC III Sem 

7. RAKAM ASHWINI BtZC III Sem 

8. RANGU SHIVAKRISHANA BtZC III Sem 

9. SUTHARI ROJASRI BtZC III Sem 

10. TALLAPALLI REEMA BtZC III Sem 

11. VOLADRI VYSHNAVI BtZC III Sem 

12. YEDDU SIRI BtZC III Sem 

13. YERRA VASAVI BtZC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON GENOME 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AMARAJ VAMSHI BtMiC III Sem 

2. AYESHA FARHEEN BtMiC III Sem 

3. BULLE SHIRISHA . BtMiC III Sem 

4. DEVUNURI SRIHARSHA KUMAR BtMiC III Sem 

5. DURGALA VIGNESH BtMiC III Sem 

6. DURGAM SHASHIKANTH BtMiC III Sem 

7. ESARAPU SATHWIK BtMiC III Sem 

8. ITHIREDDY SHIRISHAREDDY BtMiC III Sem 

9. IYLA NITHISHA BtMiC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDY ON PRODUCTION OF INSULIN THROUGH 

GENETIC ENGINEERING 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. JANGILI VINAY BtMiC III Sem 

2. KALAKONDA VARUN BtMiC III Sem 

3. KASARLA MURALIKRISHNA BtMiC III Sem 

4. KOTHAPELLY RESHMA BtMiC III Sem 

5. KURIMILLA SATHWIKA BtMiC III Sem 

6. PALLERLA SOUMYA BtMiC III Sem 

7. THEEGALA VIVEK CHAITHANYA BtMiC III Sem 

8. THUMMALA SAI RAM BtMiC III Sem 

9. VAJJAKESHAVULA PRANAY 
KUMAR 

BtMiC III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON DNA DAMAGE 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AZMEERA KEERTHANA BtBZ III Sem 

2. BAVU AKHIL BtBZ III Sem 

3. BONAGANI VARDHAN BtBZ III Sem 

4. JATTI KAVERI BtBZ III Sem 

5. KANDIKONDA SAI RAM BtBZ III Sem 

6. LINGAM VASAVYA BtBZ III Sem 

7. NAGABELLY SAI KRISHNA BtBZ III Sem 

8. ODELA VAMSHI BtBZ III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON STRUCTURAL INHERITANCE 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PADALA SATHWIKA BtBZ III Sem 

2. PORANDLA BHOOMIKA BtBZ III Sem 

3. RAYIKANTI PRANAY BtBZ III Sem 

4. SHAIK ASIF PASHA BtBZ III Sem 

5. SHIVARATHRI TEJASWI BtBZ III Sem 

6. THALLA RUTHKIRAN BtBZ III Sem 

7. VISHNUBHAKTHULA RAKESH BtBZ III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

LITERATURE STUDIES ON GENETIC INFLUENCES IN 

BEHAVIOUR 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AVULA RISHIVARUN BtMiZ III Sem 

2. BOLLAM HARIKA BtMiZ III Sem 

3. ETALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ III Sem 

4. GUNDETI HARINI BtMiZ III Sem 

5. KUNTA VIJENDAR BtMiZ III Sem 

6. KUSUMA BHAVANI BtMiZ III Sem 

7. MOHAMMED KHAJA 
SHAMSHUDDIN 

BtMiZ III Sem 

8. RAVULA SANDHYA BtMiZ III Sem 

9. SUMAIYYA NAYEEM BtMiZ III Sem 

10. VUSHAKOYALA NAVYA BtMiZ III Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

RATE OF SEED GERMINATION IN TOMATO AND BRINJAL 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKULA TEJASWINI BtBC V Sem 

2. CHETTI CHANDUPRIYA BtBC V Sem 

3. HAJRA KHATOON BtBC V Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA UDAYKUMAR BtBC V Sem 

5. MANUPATI MOSES BtBC V Sem 

6. MANUPATI SATHWIK TEJA BtBC V Sem 

7. MORE ANURAG BtBC V Sem 

8. MUNIGALA PRANAY BtBC V Sem 

9. MUNIGANTI VISHNU PRIYA BtBC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

CALLUS INDUCTION FROM LEAF IN TOMATO 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE RASHMITHA BtBC V Sem 

2. PERUMANDLA INDRAJA GOUD BtBC V Sem 

3. PITTALA ANNAMAIAH BtBC V Sem 

4. RAM SANDEEP BtBC V Sem 

5. SAI SRIYA TANJAVURI BtBC V Sem 

6. THUMMALA SRAVAN KUMAR BtBC V Sem 

7. VELPULA BHARATH BtBC V Sem 

8. ALUVALA SUCHARITHA BtBC V Sem 

9. CHALLA RAMA KRISHNA BtBC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

EFFECT OF AUXINS IN CALLUS INDUCTION FROM LEAF 

EXPLANT IN BRINJAL 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ADHRASANDI SRIKALA BtZC V Sem 

2. ALIKATTE KARTHIK BtZC V Sem 

3. ASALLA BINDHU BtZC V Sem 

4. BALABAKTHULA ANJALI BtZC V Sem 

5. BASHAVENI VIKRAM BtZC V Sem 

6. BHUKYA ASHOK BtZC V Sem 

7. CHATLA ARUN KUMAR BtZC V Sem 

8. DEVA SANDEEP BtZC V Sem 

9. DEVANDLA CHARISHMA BtZC V Sem 

10. GODISHALA SAI VARSHITH BtZC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

CALLUS INDUCTION IN DATHURA 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. GUGULOTH VENKATESH BtZC V Sem 

2. GURRAM ARAVIND BtZC V Sem 

3. KANCHA BHAVYA SRI BtZC V Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA BHARATH 
CHANDRA 

BtZC V Sem 

5. KATUKURI RAJU BtZC V Sem 

6. KOLA NIKHILA BtZC V Sem 

7. MANDA RAJKUMAR BtZC V Sem 

8. MEDI AKSHITHA BtZC V Sem 

9. MOHAMMAD SHAMINA BtZC V Sem 

10. MONDEDLA KRISHNAVENI BtZC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

CALLUS INDUCTION IN CARROT 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE SANDEEP BtZC V Sem 

2. PODETY LAXMI PRASANNA BtZC V Sem 

3. PODILA ANJAIAH BtZC V Sem 

4. RACHAPALLY SHARANYA BtZC V Sem 

5. RAMAGONI MADHURI BtZC V Sem 

6. RAMANCHA ROHINI BtZC V Sem 

7. SANGI SUNNY BtZC V Sem 

8. SUNKE ANUSHA BtZC V Sem 

9. THOTA RAJKUMAR BtZC V Sem 

10. MUDAVATH SWATHI BtZC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SHOOT INDUCTION IN CARROT 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ARREM PRATHYUSHA BtMiC V Sem 

2. BURA SATHVIKA BtMiC V Sem 

3. CHENNABOINA SHRAVYA BtMiC V Sem 

4. CHERRIPELLY ANJALI BtMiC V Sem 

5. EEKA POOJA BtMiC V Sem 

6. GADDAM RAVALI BtMiC V Sem 

7. JAMPALA VISHAL BtMiC V Sem 

8. KAPIL EEKA BtMiC V Sem 

9. KEERTHI UJWALA BtMiC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SHOOT INDUCTION IN TOMATO 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KONDA KEERTHANA BtMiC V Sem 

2. KOYATI NANDINI BtMiC V Sem 

3. KOYYALA PRANAY BtMiC V Sem 

4. MADURI ROHITH KUMAR BtMiC V Sem 

5. MANKALA SHANTH KUMAR BtMiC V Sem 

6. MEKALA ROHITH BtMiC V Sem 

7. MOHAMMED RABIYA BtMiC V Sem 

8. MOTHUKURI PREETHI BtMiC V Sem 

9. MUDDAMALA SWARANI BtMiC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SHOOT INDUCTION IN BRINJAL 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MUNUKUNTLA AMULYA BtMiC V Sem 

2. NANNUTA HARSHITHA BtMiC V Sem 

3. PIDATALA MOUNIKA BtMiC V Sem 

4. RACHA LOHITHA BtMiC V Sem 

5. SANA TABASSUM BtMiC V Sem 

6. SINGU BHAVYA SRI BtMiC V Sem 

7. VANGALA VIKRAM BtMiC V Sem 

8. VENNA SRIRAM BtMiC V Sem 

9. YERRAM SRI KAVYA BtMiC V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SEED GERMINATION IN TOMATO 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BANTU SHIVARAM BtBZ V Sem 

2. BOLLAMPALLI PREETHAM BtBZ V Sem 

3. DASARI PAVAN BtBZ V Sem 

4. ENUGU HARSHINI BtBZ V Sem 

5. GONELA RAJKUMAR BtBZ V Sem 

6. JANGILI AKHIL BtBZ V Sem 

7. JANNU PHINEHASU BtBZ V Sem 

8. KUMMARI DEEPIKA BtBZ V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SEED GERMINATION IN CARROT 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KUNA HARSHA BtBZ V Sem 

2. MARTHA AKSHITHA BtBZ V Sem 

3. MUKKERA GANESH BtBZ V Sem 

4. MYADAGONI SRIPUNYA BtBZ V Sem 

5. POTHARAJU ARAVIND BtBZ V Sem 

6. DAMERA PRATHIBHA BtBZ V Sem 

7. THODUSU SRAVYA BtBZ V Sem 

8. CHILUVERU AZAD BtBZ V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

EFFECT OF AUXINS IN CALLUS INDUCTION IN CARROT 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHETTUPALLY MEENAKSHI BtMiZ V Sem 

2. DOLI VARSHINI BtMiZ V Sem 

3. ENDLA ANVESH BtMiZ V Sem 

4. ESLAVATH SHIVAKUMAR BtMiZ V Sem 

5. GADDAM SAICHARAN BtMiZ V Sem 

6. KODI KRISHNA MADHURI BtMiZ V Sem 

7. PALA AKHILA BtMiZ V Sem 

8. PURANAM VINAY BtMiZ V Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.M.Upender 

 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 
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                                                  Kishanpura, Hanamkonda 
 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF WINE USING COMMON YEAST 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MOHAMMAD ANKUSHAWALI BtBC II Sem 

2. BOIRA VIKRAM BtBC II Sem 

3. BOLLAM SRIVIDHYA BtBC II Sem 

4. JANNU TEJASWITHA BtBC II Sem 

5. CHAPA MAHONNATH BtBC II Sem 

6. PURELLA SANKETHIKA BtBC II Sem 

7. KASARLA MANASA BtBC II Sem 

8. THUMMALA MOUNIKA BtBC II Sem 

9. DUMPALA SHIVATHMIKA BtBC II Sem 

10. KESHABOINA SRINITHA BtBC II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ISOLATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF MICROORGANISMS 

FROM FOOD WASTE 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. POLU SANDHYA BtBZ II Sem 

2. BALABATHULA AISHWARYA BtBZ II Sem 

3. JANNI SRAVYA BtBZ II Sem 

4. GAJULA SHIVA BtBZ II Sem 

5. GUDIKANDULA RAJ KUMAR BtBZ II Sem 

6. MANGA NITHIN BtBZ II Sem 

7. TOLEM INDHU BtBZ II Sem 

8. PEDDI DIVYA BtBZ II Sem 

9. TEKUMATLA RAKESH BtBZ II Sem 

10. RAGI SHIVANI BtBZ II Sem 

11. VUPPALA MUKTHA CHANDANA BtBZ II Sem 

12. AZMERI BtBZ II Sem 

13. NALLAGONDA AKSHITHA BtBZ II Sem 

14.  GADDE SRIPRIYA BtBZ II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology  

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.   

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PHYTOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS IN FOOD PRODUCTS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MANTHENA ROHITHA BtMiC II Sem  

2. NERA AISHWARYA BtMiC II Sem  

3. MANDA MOKSHAGNA BtMiC II Sem  

4. KARANGULA SUCHITHA BtMiC II Sem  

5. KUNAL BHADRA BtMiC II Sem  

6. BOMMATHI LASYAVARDHINI BtMiC II Sem  

7. THOKALA ASHWINI BtMiC II Sem  

8. AKULA KALYANI BtMiC II Sem  

9. ALLABOINA GREESHMIKA BtMiC II Sem  

10. BANOTH SWAPNA BtMiC II Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF STARCH FOR POTATO 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHANIGARAM SAI VAMSHI BtMiC II Sem  

2. MEDIPELLY SOUMYA BtMiC II Sem  

3. ANABHATHULA UMESH BtMiC II Sem  

4. KUNDARAPU HARINI BtMiC II Sem  

5. ADEPU DEEPTHI BtMiC II Sem  

6. ARUKALA RAHUL BtMiC II Sem  

7. KODAPAKA ISHWARYA BtMiC II Sem  

8. BUKYA SWATHI BtMiC II Sem  

9. MEKALA VINITHA BtMiC II Sem  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

DETERMINATION OF SALIVARY AMYLASE ACTIVITY 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKKEPALLY SREYA BtMiZ II Sem 

2. UPPU PRATIKSHA BHUMAYYA BtMiZ II Sem 

3. NUSHRATH SHAHANA BtMiZ II Sem 

4. PONAGANTI SOWJANYA BtMiZ II Sem 

5. KARRE RAGHUVEER KUMAR BtMiZ II Sem 

6. AKULA DIVYA BtMiZ II Sem 

7. THATHA AKHIL BtMiZ II Sem 

8. CHEKERALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ II Sem 

9. RAMTENKI DEEKSHITH BtMiZ II Sem 

10. KONTGHAM SREEJA BtMiZ II Sem 

11. SHAIK JULEKA BtMiZ II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

IDENTIFICAITON OF MILK QUALITY BY MBRT METHOD 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHENNA RAGHU BtZC II Sem 

2. JAVAJI SANKEERTHANA BtZC II Sem 

3. ADEPU SWATHI BtZC II Sem 

4. AISHA SULTANA BtZC II Sem 

5. PATHURI SIJJU BtZC II Sem 

6. MAHAMMAD ROSHINI BEGAM BtZC II Sem 

7. SRIPATHI BHARATH BtZC II Sem 

8. GOPAGANI DILIP BtZC II Sem 

9. KADASU SRAVANI BtZC II Sem 

10. KANNALA RAHUL BtZC II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PHYTOCHEMICAL SCREEING OF PLANT CRUDE EXTRACTS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. SHAKAPURAM SAI RAM BtZC II Sem 

2. JANGA SAI KRISHNA BtZC II Sem 

3. CHINTHIREDDY ANIL REDDY BtZC II Sem 

4. DASARI REVATHI BtZC II Sem 

5. THALLA RITHVIK BtZC II Sem 

6. GOLLA ANIL BtZC II Sem 

7. KAMIDRI RAVITEJA BtZC II Sem 

8. THALLA PRABHAS BtZC II Sem 

9. GONELA RAHUL BtZC II Sem 

10.  BOLLE DHANUSRI BtZC II Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

M.Supriya 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BMI AMONG STUDENTS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. NALLA SAHAJA BtBC IV Sem 

2. APPE NAGA HIMADWITHA BtBC IV Sem 

3. BANDI VIJAYALAKSHMI BtBC IV Sem 

4. CHITYALA PRATHYUSHA BtBC IV Sem 

5. DHAKUR SOORAJ BtBC IV Sem 

6. DOGGALA RANJITH OFIR BtBC IV Sem 

7. DONTHURI SHASHANK BtBC IV Sem 

8. GAJJELA ARAVIND BtBC IV Sem 

9. GUDIKANDULA NAGARAJU BtBC IV Sem 

10. JANAGANI PRASANNA BtBC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  
 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BMI AMONG TEACHING STAFF  

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KANNOJU SHIREESHA BtBC IV Sem 

2. KANNOJU VIVEKANANDA BtBC IV Sem 

3. KATKURI AKASH REDDY BtBC IV Sem 

4. LAKKARSU SRAVANI BtBC IV Sem 

5. MEKALA SATHWIKA BtBC IV Sem 

6. NAGANABOINA SRIVARSHA BtBC IV Sem 

7. PARUPATI ABHIRAM REDDY BtBC IV Sem 

8. PENTA POOJITHA BtBC IV Sem 

9. VAVILLA CHANDANA BtBC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BMI AMONG ADMINISTRATIVE 

STAFF 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BAKKA DIVYA BtZC IV Sem 

2. BANDARU MANASWINI BtZC IV Sem 

3. GOSANGI VASUNDHARA BtZC IV Sem 

4. KUSURI SATHVIKA BtZC IV Sem 

5. NEERUDU NAVYA BtZC IV Sem 

6. RAGHUSALA NIHARIKA BtZC IV Sem 

7. RAKAM ASHWINI BtZC IV Sem 

8. RANGU SHIVAKRISHANA BtZC IV Sem 

9. SUTHARI ROJASRI BtZC IV Sem 

10. TALLAPALLI REEMA BtZC IV Sem 

11. VOLADRI VYSHNAVI BtZC IV Sem 

12. YEDDU SIRI BtZC IV Sem 

13. YERRA VASAVI BtZC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SAMPLING ANALYSIS FOR FINDING DIABETICS IN COLLEGE 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AMARAJ VAMSHI BtMiC IV Sem 

2. AYESHA FARHEEN BtMiC IV Sem 

3. BULLE SHIRISHA . BtMiC IV Sem 

4. DEVUNURI SRIHARSHA KUMAR BtMiC IV Sem 

5. DURGALA VIGNESH BtMiC IV Sem 

6. DURGAM SHASHIKANTH BtMiC IV Sem 

7. ESARAPU SATHWIK BtMiC IV Sem 

8. ITHIREDDY SHIRISHAREDDY BtMiC IV Sem 

9. IYLA NITHISHA BtMiC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY FOR FINDING PROBABILITY OF 

MALNUTRITION AMONG STUDENTS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. JANGILI VINAY BtMiC IV Sem 

2. KALAKONDA VARUN BtMiC IV Sem 

3. KASARLA MURALIKRISHNA BtMiC IV Sem 

4. KOTHAPELLY RESHMA BtMiC IV Sem 

5. KURIMILLA SATHWIKA BtMiC IV Sem 

6. PALLERLA SOUMYA BtMiC IV Sem 

7. THEEGALA VIVEK CHAITHANYA BtMiC IV Sem 

8. THUMMALA SAI RAM BtMiC IV Sem 

9. VAJJAKESHAVULA PRANAY 
KUMAR 

BtMiC IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPARATIVE STUDY FOR FINDING PROBABILITY OF 

ANAEMIA  AMONG STUDENTS 

 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AZMEERA KEERTHANA BtBZ IV Sem 

2. BAVU AKHIL BtBZ IV Sem 

3. BONAGANI VARDHAN BtBZ IV Sem 

4. JATTI KAVERI BtBZ IV Sem 

5. KANDIKONDA SAI RAM BtBZ IV Sem 

6. LINGAM VASAVYA BtBZ IV Sem 

7. NAGABELLY SAI KRISHNA BtBZ IV Sem 

8. ODELA VAMSHI BtBZ IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF EXAM RESULTS DATA OF 

BIOLOGICAL GROUPS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PADALA SATHWIKA BtBZ IV Sem 

2. PORANDLA BHOOMIKA BtBZ IV Sem 

3. RAYIKANTI PRANAY BtBZ IV Sem 

4. SHAIK ASIF PASHA BtBZ IV Sem 

5. SHIVARATHRI TEJASWI BtBZ IV Sem 

6. THALLA RUTHKIRAN BtBZ IV Sem 

7. VISHNUBHAKTHULA RAKESH BtBZ IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda.  

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF EXAM RESULTS DATA OF 

COMMERCE GROUPS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AVULA RISHIVARUN BtMiZ IV Sem 

2. BOLLAM HARIKA BtMiZ IV Sem 

3. ETALA AKSHAYA BtMiZ IV Sem 

4. GUNDETI HARINI BtMiZ IV Sem 

5. KUNTA VIJENDAR BtMiZ IV Sem 

6. KUSUMA BHAVANI BtMiZ IV Sem 

7. MOHAMMED KHAJA 
SHAMSHUDDIN 

BtMiZ IV Sem 

8. RAVULA SANDHYA BtMiZ IV Sem 

9. SUMAIYYA NAYEEM BtMiZ IV Sem 

10. VUSHAKOYALA NAVYA BtMiZ IV Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

K.Himabindu 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ESTIMATION OF BOD IN DIFFERENT WATER SAMPLES 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. AKULA TEJASWINI BtBC VI Sem 

2. CHETTI CHANDUPRIYA BtBC VI Sem 

3. HAJRA KHATOON BtBC VI Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA UDAYKUMAR BtBC VI Sem 

5. MANUPATI MOSES BtBC VI Sem 

6. MANUPATI SATHWIK TEJA BtBC VI Sem 

7. MORE ANURAG BtBC VI Sem 

8. MUNIGALA PRANAY BtBC VI Sem 

9. MUNIGANTI VISHNU PRIYA BtBC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ESTIMATION OF COD IN DIFFERENT WATER SAMPLES 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE RASHMITHA BtBC VI Sem 

2. PERUMANDLA INDRAJA GOUD BtBC VI Sem 

3. PITTALA ANNAMAIAH BtBC VI Sem 

4. RAM SANDEEP BtBC VI Sem 

5. SAI SRIYA TANJAVURI BtBC VI Sem 

6. THUMMALA SRAVAN KUMAR BtBC VI Sem 

7. VELPULA BHARATH BtBC VI Sem 

8. ALUVALA SUCHARITHA BtBC VI Sem 

9. CHALLA RAMA KRISHNA BtBC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

ISOLATION OF MICROORGANISMS FROM DIFFERENT 

WATER EFFLUENTS  

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ADHRASANDI SRIKALA BtZC VI Sem 

2. ALIKATTE KARTHIK BtZC VI Sem 

3. ASALLA BINDHU BtZC VI Sem 

4. BALABAKTHULA ANJALI BtZC VI Sem 

5. BASHAVENI VIKRAM BtZC VI Sem 

6. BHUKYA ASHOK BtZC VI Sem 

7. CHATLA ARUN KUMAR BtZC VI Sem 

8. DEVA SANDEEP BtZC VI Sem 

9. DEVANDLA CHARISHMA BtZC VI Sem 

 GODISHALA SAI VARSHITH BtZC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF BIOFUEL FORM PLANT BIOMASS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. GUGULOTH VENKATESH BtZC VI Sem 

2. GURRAM ARAVIND BtZC VI Sem 

3. KANCHA BHAVYA SRI BtZC VI Sem 

4. KANDIKONDA BHARATH 
CHANDRA 

BtZC VI Sem 

5. KATUKURI RAJU BtZC VI Sem 

6. KOLA NIKHILA BtZC VI Sem 

7. MANDA RAJKUMAR BtZC VI Sem 

8. MEDI AKSHITHA BtZC VI Sem 

9. MOHAMMAD SHAMINA BtZC VI Sem 

10. MONDEDLA KRISHNAVENI BtZC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF BIODIESELFROM ALGAL BIOMASS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. PALLE SANDEEP BtZC VI Sem 

2. PODETY LAXMI PRASANNA BtZC VI Sem 

3. PODILA ANJAIAH BtZC VI Sem 

4. RACHAPALLY SHARANYA BtZC VI Sem 

5. RAMAGONI MADHURI BtZC VI Sem 

6. RAMANCHA ROHINI BtZC VI Sem 

7. SANGI SUNNY BtZC VI Sem 

8. SUNKE ANUSHA BtZC VI Sem 

9. THOTA RAJKUMAR BtZC VI Sem 

10. MUDAVATH SWATHI BtZC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SYNTHESIS OF EDIBLE PLASTICS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. ARREM PRATHYUSHA BtMiC VI Sem 

2. BURA SATHVIKA BtMiC VI Sem 

3. CHENNABOINA SHRAVYA BtMiC VI Sem 

4. CHERRIPELLY ANJALI BtMiC VI Sem 

5. EEKA POOJA BtMiC VI Sem 

6. GADDAM RAVALI BtMiC VI Sem 

7. JAMPALA VISHAL BtMiC VI Sem 

8. KAPIL EEKA BtMiC VI Sem 

9. KEERTHI UJWALA BtMiC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

COMPOST PREPARATION FROM FOOD WASTES 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KONDA KEERTHANA BtMiC VI Sem 

2. KOYATI NANDINI BtMiC VI Sem 

3. KOYYALA PRANAY BtMiC VI Sem 

4. MADURI ROHITH KUMAR BtMiC VI Sem 

5. MANKALA SHANTH KUMAR BtMiC VI Sem 

6. MEKALA ROHITH BtMiC VI Sem 

7. MOHAMMED RABIYA BtMiC VI Sem 

8. MOTHUKURI PREETHI BtMiC VI Sem 

9. MUDDAMALA SWARANI BtMiC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

BIOLASTIC PRODUCTION FROM BANANA PEEL 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. MUNUKUNTLA AMULYA BtMiC VI Sem 

2. NANNUTA HARSHITHA BtMiC VI Sem 

3. PIDATALA MOUNIKA BtMiC VI Sem 

4. RACHA LOHITHA BtMiC VI Sem 

5. SANA TABASSUM BtMiC VI Sem 

6. SINGU BHAVYA SRI BtMiC VI Sem 

7. VANGALA VIKRAM BtMiC VI Sem 

8. VENNA SRIRAM BtMiC VI Sem 

9. YERRAM SRI KAVYA BtMiC VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

SYNTHESIS OF BANANA FIBER BAG, A SUBSTITUTE FOR 

PLASTIC BAGS. 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. BANTU SHIVARAM BtBZ VI Sem 

2. BOLLAMPALLI PREETHAM BtBZ VI Sem 

3. DASARI PAVAN BtBZ VI Sem 

4. ENUGU HARSHINI BtBZ VI Sem 

5. GONELA RAJKUMAR BtBZ VI Sem 

6. JANGILI AKHIL BtBZ VI Sem 

7. JANNU PHINEHASU BtBZ VI Sem 

8. KUMMARI DEEPIKA BtBZ VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PREPARATION OF PAPER FROM GRASS 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. KUNA HARSHA BtBZ VI Sem 

2. MARTHA AKSHITHA BtBZ VI Sem 

3. MUKKERA GANESH BtBZ VI Sem 

4. MYADAGONI SRIPUNYA BtBZ VI Sem 

5. POTHARAJU ARAVIND BtBZ VI Sem 

6. DAMERA PRATHIBHA BtBZ VI Sem 

7. THODUSU SRAVYA BtBZ VI Sem 

8. CHILUVERU AZAD BtBZ VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Student Study Project 

On 

PRODUCTION OF BIOGAS USING CATTLE DUNG 

 

  

S.No Name Of The Student Class 

1. CHETTUPALLY MEENAKSHI BtMiZ VI Sem 

2. DOLI VARSHINI BtMiZ VI Sem 

3. ENDLA ANVESH BtMiZ VI Sem 

4. ESLAVATH SHIVAKUMAR BtMiZ VI Sem 

5. GADDAM SAICHARAN BtMiZ VI Sem 

6. KODI KRISHNA MADHURI BtMiZ VI Sem 

7. PALA AKHILA BtMiZ VI Sem 

8. PURANAM VINAY BtMiZ VI Sem 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supervisor 

 

Dr.Md.Imran 

 

Department of Biotechnology 

Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, Hanamkonda. 

 

 



 

Copyright: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda
 

  VAAGDEVI DEGREE 

Department of 

The Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanumakonda regularly 

conduct the field trip to the students as in the part of curriculum and it is mandatory; and 

final year Students of B.Sc. Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, 

Hanamkonda visited the Blackberry area (Pasra), 

(MPCA) hill area and Tadvai forest area and 

the able guidance of our beloved teachers Dr Sateesh Suthari, 

Mrs. A. Kavitha, Mrs. K. Manisha, and other departments colleagues Dr C. Padmavati, 

Mrs. K. Himabindu, Ms. Karishm

Mr Sadanandam, Mr Suresh

college. 

 

We collected the plant specimens of timber yielding plants, fruit bearing plants, nuts, 

beverages and highly medicinal value plants from Mallur hill region

wildlife sanctuary; and other visited places

about the medicinal value and other important 

veterinary purposes, food plants, fibre, vegetables, procurement of non

(NTFPs), etc. by our beloved faculty. 

 

Forest types of visited areas

alata, Diospyros melanoxylon

coromandelica, Gitonia floribunda,

Combretum albidum and Terminalia arjuna

 

Observation: It is observed that on the n

house, stairs to temple, laying pathway to Chintamani jalapatam 

Chenchulaxmi jalapatham made the core areas of the hill 

And also observed that the intrusion of 

regions is destroying in all the sites, mainly by 

: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda

VAAGDEVI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE
Hanumakonda, Telangana 

 

Department of BOTANY 

FIELD TRIP 

The Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanumakonda regularly 

conduct the field trip to the students as in the part of curriculum and it is mandatory; and 

final year Students of B.Sc. Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, 

Blackberry area (Pasra), Mallur-Medicinal Plant Conservation Area 

(MPCA) hill area and Tadvai forest area and Ramappa temple on 5
th

 November, 202

guidance of our beloved teachers Dr Sateesh Suthari, M

s. K. Manisha, and other departments colleagues Dr C. Padmavati, 

Ms. Karishma, Ms. Manisha and lab assistant

, Mr Suresh from Department of Botany and other departments 

the plant specimens of timber yielding plants, fruit bearing plants, nuts, 

beverages and highly medicinal value plants from Mallur hill region

and other visited places to make herbaria. The information is 

value and other important plants that are used for human as 

veterinary purposes, food plants, fibre, vegetables, procurement of non-timber forest products 

by our beloved faculty.   

s of visited areas:  It is tropical dry deciduous type dominated by 

melanoxylon, Chloroxylon swietenia, Hardwickia binata,

Gitonia floribunda, Cleistanthus collinus, Madhuca longifolia 

Terminalia arjuna along the stream.  

: It is observed that on the name of development, the construction of guest 

, laying pathway to Chintamani jalapatam 

made the core areas of the hill region disturbed in Mallur

And also observed that the intrusion of invasive alien species into the core areas of forest 

is destroying in all the sites, mainly by Hyptis suaveolens, Chromolaena odorata, 

: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda          0 

PG COLLEGE 

The Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanumakonda regularly 

conduct the field trip to the students as in the part of curriculum and it is mandatory; and the 

final year Students of B.Sc. Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Kishanpura, 

Medicinal Plant Conservation Area 

November, 2023, under 

Mrs. R. Bhargavi,                                       

s. K. Manisha, and other departments colleagues Dr C. Padmavati,                     

lab assistants Mr G. Mogili,                            

and other departments of the 

the plant specimens of timber yielding plants, fruit bearing plants, nuts, 

beverages and highly medicinal value plants from Mallur hill region and Eturnagaram 

. The information is explained 

plants that are used for human as well 

timber forest products 

:  It is tropical dry deciduous type dominated by Terminalia 

Hardwickia binata, Lannea 

longifolia var. latifolia, 

ame of development, the construction of guest 

, laying pathway to Chintamani jalapatam (waterfall) and 

disturbed in Mallur hills. 

invasive alien species into the core areas of forest 

Hyptis suaveolens, Chromolaena odorata, 
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Parthenium hysterophorus, Lantana camara, 

Acmella paniculata, etc.  

 

Inference: It is all of our primary 

sustainable way and conserve the native microbial, floral and faunal diversity (biodiversity) 

from various threats caused by anthropogenic pressures. 

List of students participated in Project works

HALLTICKET_NO Student Name

086223301 ADULA AKHIL

086223302 ADUNURI LOHITHA

086223303 AJMEERA SOUJANYA

086223306 AZMEERA HANMANTHU

086223307 BANALA MADHUVANI

086223308 BANDARI PRAVALIKA

086223309 BHUKYA ANKITHA

086223310 BONTHALA NAGARAJU

086223311 BUSA RISHITHA

086223314 DHARAVATH GANESH

086223315 DUBYALA SAIKIRAN

086223317 ERRA RANA PRATHAP

086223318 GAYIREDDY RAMADEVI

086223319 GAJEELA PRASANNA

086223320 GATTU VAMSHI

086223322 GODDE ARJUN NIVAS

086223323 GUGULOTHU YOCHANA

086223325 

GUGULOTHU ROHITH 

KUMAR 

086223326 GUGULOTHU SATHISH

086223327 GUMMADI AKHILA

086223328 HAFIYA BANU

086223331 JARUPULA HARIKA

086223332 JERIPOTHULA JAHANAVI

: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda

Parthenium hysterophorus, Lantana camara, Tridax procumbens, Cyanthillium cinerium, 

: It is all of our primary responsibility to utilize the nature and natural resources in a 

sustainable way and conserve the native microbial, floral and faunal diversity (biodiversity) 

from various threats caused by anthropogenic pressures.  

List of students participated in Project works
Group: BZC III Year 

Student Name HALLTICKET_NO Student Name

ADULA AKHIL 086223335 KARINGULA NITHIN

ADUNURI LOHITHA 086223336 KATTA SHALINI

AJMEERA SOUJANYA 086223337 KOLLU ASHWINI

AZMEERA HANMANTHU 086223340 LAKAVATH SHIREESHA

BANALA MADHUVANI 086223341 MADASI GRACY

BANDARI PRAVALIKA 086223342 MARAPALLY ASHWITHA

BHUKYA ANKITHA 086223343 MEDIDA RAMU

BONTHALA NAGARAJU 086223344 MEMMARI HARSHINI

BUSA RISHITHA 086223345 MOHAMMAD FAREEDPASHA

DHARAVATH GANESH 086223348 PALNATI AVINASH

SAIKIRAN 086223349 PEDDAVENA ANUSHA

ERRA RANA PRATHAP 086223351 PUPPALA SAHITYA

GAYIREDDY RAMADEVI 086223352 RAYAPURAM PRATHYUSHA

PRASANNA 086223353 SAMUDRALA THARUN

GATTU VAMSHI 086223354 SHAIK AYESHA

GODDE ARJUN NIVAS 086223356 SIDDOJU POOJA

GUGULOTHU YOCHANA 086223357 SOUDOJU NIVAS

GUGULOTHU ROHITH 

086223358 SRIRAMOJU SINDHUJA

GUGULOTHU SATHISH 086223359 THATLA PRAVALIKA

GUMMADI AKHILA 086223360 THOTA ASHA

HAFIYA BANU 086223361 UPPU NAVEEN KUMAR

JARUPULA HARIKA 086223365 VEMULAPELLY SRAVAN

JERIPOTHULA JAHANAVI 086223334 KANUKUNTLA LAYA SRI

 

: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda          1 

Cyanthillium cinerium, 

to utilize the nature and natural resources in a 

sustainable way and conserve the native microbial, floral and faunal diversity (biodiversity) 

List of students participated in Project works 

Student Name 

KARINGULA NITHIN 

KATTA SHALINI 

KOLLU ASHWINI 

LAKAVATH SHIREESHA 

MADASI GRACY 

MARAPALLY ASHWITHA 

MEDIDA RAMU 

MEMMARI HARSHINI 

MOHAMMAD FAREEDPASHA 

PALNATI AVINASH 

PEDDAVENA ANUSHA 

PUPPALA SAHITYA 

RAYAPURAM PRATHYUSHA 

SAMUDRALA THARUN 

SHAIK AYESHA 

SIDDOJU POOJA 

SOUDOJU NIVAS 

SRIRAMOJU SINDHUJA 

THATLA PRAVALIKA 

THOTA ASHA 

UPPU NAVEEN KUMAR 

VEMULAPELLY SRAVAN 

KANUKUNTLA LAYA SRI 
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086213112 NALLA SAHAJA

086223101 APPE NAGA HIMADWITHA

086223103 CHITYALA PRATHYUSHA

086223105 DOGGALA RANJITH OFIR

HALLTICKET_NO

086223701

086223702

086223703

086223707

086223708

086223709

086223710

086223711

086223714

086223715

086223202

086223203

086223206

086223251

086223252

086223253

086223254

086223257

086223258

086223259

G

086223651 AKARAPU POOJITHA

086223652 BOLLEPALLI SATHWIKA

086223655 

KALVAKUNTLA 

BHAVANA 

086223656 KAMPELA PRADEEP

: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda

Group: BtBC III Year  

NALLA SAHAJA 086223109 JANAGANI PRASANNA

APPE NAGA HIMADWITHA 086223110 KANNOJU SHIREESHA

CHITYALA PRATHYUSHA 086223112 KATKURI AKASH REDDY

DOGGALA RANJITH OFIR 086223118 VAVILLA CHANDANA

 

 

Group: BtBZ III Year 

HALLTICKET_NO Student Name 

086223701 AZMEERA KEERTHANA 

086223702 BAVU AKHIL 

086223703 BONAGANI VARDHAN 

086223707 NAGABELLY SAI KRISHNA 

086223708 ODELA VAMSHI 

086223709 PADALA SATHWIKA 

086223710 PORANDLA BHOOMIKA 

086223711 RAYIKANTI PRANAY 

086223714 THALLA RUTHKIRAN 

086223715 VISHNUBHAKTHULA RAKESH 

 

Group: FBC III Year  

086223202 BANDARI SAHITHI 

086223203 GUMMADI SAIRAJ 

086223206 SIRIKONDA ASRUTHA 

 

Group: NDBC III Year 

086223251 CHERUKURI JAHNAVI 

086223252 DANAMPELLI NARENDRA 

086223253 DEVAKARI SANTHOSHINI 

086223254 FARHEEN 

086223257 SUMAIYA ANAM 

086223258 SURAM KAVYA 

086223259 SYEDA NAUSHEEN FATIMA 

 

Group: FSBZ & NDBZ III Year 

POOJITHA 086223851 AKUTHOTA PAVANI

BOLLEPALLI SATHWIKA 086223852 GUDALA DEEPIKA

KALVAKUNTLA NAVYA 

086223855 MAREPALLI SHIVAMANI

KAMPELA PRADEEP 086223856 PASVAN NEHA

: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda          2 

JANAGANI PRASANNA 

KANNOJU SHIREESHA 

KATKURI AKASH REDDY 

VAVILLA CHANDANA 

AKUTHOTA PAVANI 

GUDALA DEEPIKA 

MAREPALLI SHIVAMANI 

PASVAN NEHA 
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086223657 KURRA SOUMYA

086223659 MANDHA PRATHYUSHA

086223661 SILUVERU PRAVEEN KUMAR

: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda

KURRA SOUMYA 086223857 PERLA V S S ANURAAG

MANDHA PRATHYUSHA 086223859 VALLAJU RASHMI SREE

SILUVERU PRAVEEN KUMAR 086223663 MOHAMMED SUMAYA
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PERLA V S S ANURAAG 

VALLAJU RASHMI SREE 

MOHAMMED SUMAYA 
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: Department of Botany, Vaagdevi Degree & PG College, Hanamkonda
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VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 
Affiliated to Kakatiya University 

KISHANPURA HANAMKONDA – 506001 
 
FIELD TRIP 
Academic year: 2022-23 
Field visit to TSRTC, Hanamkonda, on 30th January, 2023. 

 
 

 
 



 
 

 
 

 
 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



 



 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


